

2023 Buda Arts Festival

Fine Art Show

Info & Registration

Date: September 16, 2023 Time: 9:30am-5:00pm Location: Inspired Minds Gallery, 121 Main Street, Buda, TX

Registration Fee: <u>www.BudaArtsFestival.com</u>

- \$35 Early Bird Registration DEADLINE August 7
- \$50 Standard Registration DEADLINE September 1

Artwork Drop-Off:

- Monday, Sept. 11 Thursday, Sept. 14
- 10:00am-6:00pm
- Inspired Minds Art Center Gallery

Awards:

- Judge's Choice Gift Basket
- People's Choice Gift Basket
- Saturday, Sept. 16
- 5:00pm
- Inspired Minds Center Gallery





Rules and Guidelines

- 1. Artists must be 18+ years old.
- 2. The following items must be submitted for juried entry at <u>www.BudaArtsFestival.com</u>
 - 1. Completed application
 - 2. Application payment
 - 3. Three portfolio images
- 3. You will be notified of acceptance into the Fine Art Show by email within 5 days.
- 4. All mediums are accepted. Artwork size is limited to no larger than 48"x48"x48". Artists may submit a maximum of 2 entries into the Art Show.
- 5. 2D artwork MUST BE framed and ready to hang at the time of submission or they will be rejected. 3D artwork must include an approximate weight and footprint size with the description, as well as any specific display or pedestal requirements. **Any artwork weighing over 20 lbs must provide an easel or pedestal.**
- 6. Late artwork will not be accepted.
- 7. Upon submission, artists will fill out a form with the following information:
 - 1. Artist's Name
 - 2. Title of Artwork
 - 3. Medium
 - 4. Price
- 8. All approved artwork submitted into the Fine Art Show will be exhibited and for sale on Saturday, September 16 from 10:00am-5:00pm at the Inspired Minds Gallery.
- 9. Judging ends at 4:00pm, and awards will be given at 5:00pm.
- 10. Inspired Minds Art Center will retain a 40% commission from the sale of any artwork submitted into the Festival Art Show, so price your work accordingly.
- 11. Tax of 8.25% will apply to all sales at check out. Texas sales tax will be collected and remitted by Inspired Minds Art Center.
- 12. Art sale payments will be mailed to artists by September 30, 2023.
- 13. Exhibiting artists must complete the following forms: <u>Art & Exhibit Release of Liability</u> and the <u>Gallery Consignment Agreement</u>
- 14. Unsold artwork must be picked up by at 5pm, September 16th. Any artwork left at the event will become the property of Inspired Minds Art Center.

Please add **jessica@inspiredminds.art**, **susan@inspiredminds.art**, **sinead@inspiredminds.art**, **and info@inspiredminds.art** to your contacts so that you don't miss important festival emails and information.





Terms And Conditions

By registering, artists acknowledge and authorize the use of photos taken throughout the event, which may include artists and their artwork, for promotional use online and in printed materials for future events.

Artists acknowledge and agree that Inspired Minds Art Center will retain 40% of the sale price of individual art sales generated during the Public Art Sale.

By submitting your application and fee, you agree to the terms and conditions above.

